
ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OFTHE UNIVERSITY ENGINEER
VISAKHAPATNAM

No.UE/E-PTN(9)/AU/VSP/2025-26 Date: 17 -09-2025.

e-tender Notice

Bids are invited through e-procurement platform for the following works from

experienced contractors/contracting firns registered wilh Govenment of Andhra Pradesh. The
delails of the Tender conditions and terms can be downloaded from the electronic procurerment

platform of Governmentof AndhraPradesh at https:/ltender.apeprocurement.govin.

S. No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5

6.

7.

8

9

10.

11.

Name of the work ECV Rs.

Digging of Bore well, submersible pump and

plumbing work at Department of Physical 2,46,730/

education and sports sciences, AUVSP. 2nd call

Digging of bore well, submersible pump &
2,75,000/

plumbing work atMVP hostel,AU, VSPS.

Providing expansion joint treatment over roof

slab of Block-1, Block -2 & Block -3 engineering 3,48,250/

college of boy's hostels north campus AU VSP.

Replacement of damaged tiles and membrane
sheets to S3 ,S4messes,south campus,Andhra 4,04,119/

University, Viskhpatnam

Miscellaneous works at convocation hall

5,47,880/
outside South campus Andhra University,

Visakhapatnam

Providing Barbed wire fencing overcompound
wall at front wal of women's Engineering 6,12,184/

college shivajpalem,AU VSP

Repair works to columns & beams of

Architecture building and completion of
6,36,625/

pending works in roadside building at north

Campus AU VSP,

Providing East side B.T. Surface Road at

Convocation hall South campus Andhra 8,10,756/

University,Visakhapatnam

Repair works in Marine living resources
12,79,146/

department, south campus, AUVSP.

Construction of Body paint and body repair

shed at Skill Development Centre North 15,63,021/

CampUS, AU VSP

Providing Repairs and face-lifting works to A.U.
16,66,421/

Convocation Hall

�llglbiltyof

Contractor

Class - V/

Firm having

sillar

experience

Class VI
Flrm havlng

similar

experlence

Class-V

Class- V

Class -V

Class

Class- V

Class-V

Class- IV

Class- IV

Class-lV

Completion

period

0.5 Month

0.5 Month

01Month

0.5 Month

O1 Month

02Months

01Month

01Month

03 Months

01 Month

01Month



12.

13.

14.

15.

Providing new air conditioning units and wall

mount fans for Prof. K. N. Statistics computer

laboratory, department of statistics AUVSP.

Renovation of electrical works in Platinum

Jubilee guesthouseAU

Supply & fixing of 5.5 ton air condition units in

senate hall& EChall CAO A.U.

Providing additional street lights in the entire

women's engineering campUs AU

1,04,860/

3,83,774/

7,11,090/

21,69,907/

Blue star/

Voltas

dealerships

Aor B
grade

license

Daikin

dealerships

A grade
license

01Month

01Month

01 Month

02Months

With the following information:

For works (01to 14)

Bid DocCument Download Start Date & Time: 18-09-2025 03:00PM

Bid Document Download End Date &Time 22-09-2025 03:00 PM

Bid Submission Closing Date &Time 22-09-2025 04:00 PM

For works (15)

Bid Document Download Start Date &Time

Bid Document Download End Date & Time

Bid SubmissionClosing Date Time

18-09-2022 03:00PM
03-10-202203:00PM

03-10-202204:00PM

Note: -E.M.D., Processing fee should be paid through on-line only.

UNIVERSItY ENGINEER REG�STRAR


