## ANDHRA UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY ENGINEER VISAKHAPATNAM



No. UE/E-PTN(9)/AU/VSP/2025-26

Date: 17 -09-2025.

## e -tender Notice

Bids are invited through e-procurement platform for the following works from experienced contractors/contracting firms registered with Government of Andhra Pradesh. The details of the Tender conditions and terms can be downloaded from the electronic procurement platform of Government of Andhra Pradesh at <a href="https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in">https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in</a>.

S. No.	, Name of the work	ECV Rs.	Eligibility of Contractor	Completion period
1.	Digging of Bore well, submersible pump and plumbing work at Department of Physical education and sports sciences, AU VSP. 2 <sup>nd</sup> call	2,46,730/-	Class - V/ Firm having similar experience	0.5 Month
2.	Digging of bore well, submersible pump & plumbing work at MVP hostel, AU, VSPS.	2,75,000/-	Class - V/ Firm having similar experience	0.5 Month
3.	Providing expansion joint treatment over roof slab of Block-1, Block -2 & Block -3 engineering college of boy's hostels north campus AU VSP.	3,48,250/-	Class-V	01 Month
4.	Replacement of damaged tiles and membrane sheets to S3 ,S4messes,south campus,Andhra University, Viskhpatnam	4,04,119/-	Class - V	0.5 Month
5.	Miscellaneous works at convocation hall outside South campus Andhra University, Visakhapatnam	5,47,880/-	Class -V	01 Month
6.	Providing Barbed wire fencing over compound wall at front wall of women's Engineering college shivajipalem, AU VSP	6,12,184/-	Class- V	02 Months
7,	Repair works to columns & beams of Architecture building and completion of pending works in roadside building at north campus AU VSP.	6,36,625/-	Class- V	01 Month
8.	Providing East side B.T. Surface Road at Convocation hall South campus , Andhra University, Visakhapatnam	8,10,756/-	Class-V	01 Month
9.	Repair works in Marine living resources department, south campus, AU VSP.	12,79,146/-	Class- IV	03 Month
10.	Construction of Body paint and body repair shed at Skill Development Centre North campus, AU VSP	15,63,021/-	Class- IV	01 Month
11.	Providing Repairs and face-lifting works to A.U. Convocation Hall	16,66,421/-	Class-IV	01 Month

1	12.	Providing new air conditioning units and wall mount fans for Prof. K. N. Statistics computer laboratory, department of statistics AU VSP.	1,04,860/-	Blue star/ Voltas dealerships	01 Month
	13.	Renovation of electrical works in Platinum Jubilee guesthouse AU	3,83,774/-	A or B grade license	01 Month
	14.	Supply & fixing of 5.5 ton air condition units in senate hall & EC hall CAO A.U.	7,11,090/-	Daikin dealerships	01 Month
	15.	Providing additional street lights in the entire women's engineering campus AU	21,69,907/-	A grade license	02 Months

## With the following information:-

For works (01 to 14)

Bid Document Download Start Date & Time : 18-09-2025 03:00 PM
Bid Document Download End Date & Time : 22-09-2025 03:00 PM
Bid Submission Closing Date & Time : 22-09-2025 04:00 PM

For works (15)

Bid Document Download Start Date & Time : 18-09-2022 03:00 PM
Bid Document Download End Date & Time : 03-10-2022 03:00 PM
Bid Submission Closing Date & Time : 03-10-2022 04:00 PM

Note: - E.M.D., Processing fee should be paid through on-line only.

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

REGISTRAR